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[Fund litigation and mediation expenses for Viacom, AT& T, and TCI appeals for the Assessors Office].
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ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $471,593 OF THE GENERAL RESERVE TO FUND THE LITIGATION

AND MEDIATION EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH THE VIACOM, AT&T, AND TCI APPEALS FOR THE

ASSESSORS OFFICE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-01.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Department
9 and Number

Amount

Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2000-01 as follows:

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Section 1.

5

6

7

8

10

11

EYml
1G-AGF-AAA
General Fund

Department
GEN-01
General City Responsibility

Program
FCZ
General City Responsibility

12 Funding Sources
097-097GR
(*CON1GAGFAAA)

General Reserve $471,593

14

15

16

17

18

Funding Uses
095-0951G
(XXXXXXXXXXX)

.EID1d.
1G-AGF-AAA
General Fund

intrafund Transfer Out to
1G-AGF-ACP, General Fund
Continuing Project

Department
ASR03
Technicai Services

Program
FDL
Technical Services

$391 ,297

19

20

001-00500
(025005)

Salary-Temporary . $74,521

21

22

23

24

25

013-01900
(025005)

Fringe Benefits

Total General Fund $471,593

$5,775

$471,593
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Department
and Number

I Euml
!I 1G-AGF-ACP

II General Fund-
2 Ii Continuing Project

II
3 11 Funding Sources:

III4 Project:

5:1

I
II PAS003

6 950-9501G
I (XXXXXXXXy.x)

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
ASR04
Assessor-Administration

Viacom Litigation

Intrafund Transfer In from
1G-AGF-AAA, General Fund

Amount

Program
FEH
Tax Assessment

$223,887

7

8

9

10

11

,'"
.L~

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Project
PAS005

950-9501G
(xxxxxxxxxx)

Funding Uses:

Project
PAS003

OBi-OB1er
I (020004)

II Projl1ct

I PAS005

I 081-081 CT

I, (020011)

I
I

AT&TITCI

Intrafund Transfer In from
1G--AGF-AAA, General Fund

Viacom Litigation

Services of Other Department­
City Attorney

AT&TITCI

Services of Other Department­
City Attorney

Total 1G-AGF-ACP, General Fund
Continuing Project

$167,410

$391,297

$223,887

$167,410

$391,297

21

22

23

24

25

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
I "LOU"ISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY
I
I

By:Jt~ ~.~
\

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

i

i
i
I
I
Doris Ward/Assessor-Recorder

I BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

I

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER

BY:~
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Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance appropriating $471,593 of the General Reserve to fund the litigation and mediation
expenses associated with the VIACOM, AT&T, and TCI appeals for the Assessor's Office for fiscal
year 2000-01.

December 1,2000 Board of Supervisors - SUBSTITUTED

January 22, 2001 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno,
NeWSOlTI, Peskin, Vee
Absent: 1 - Sandoval

January 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors - SEVERED FROM CONSENT AGENDA

January 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Ivlaxwell, IvlcGoldrick, Leno,
Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

City and County ofSan Francisco 1 Printed at 10:53 AM on 1/30/01
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I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on January 29,2001
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.
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