1

[Fund litigation and mediation expenses for Viacom, AT& T, and TCI appeals for the Assessors Office].

ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$471,593 OF THE GENERAL RESERVE TO FUND THE LITIGATION

AND MEDIATION EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH THE VIACOM, AT&T, AND TCI APPEALS FOR THE

2

3 4

5

6

7

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

ASSESSORS OFFICE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-01.

Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2000-01 as follows:

8 9

Department and Number Source of Funds and

**Department** 

Purpose of Appropriation

**Debit** 

Credit

\$471,593

10

11

**Fund** 1G-AGF-AAA Conoral Fund

GEN-01

Total General Fund

FCZ

**Program** 

\$471,593

**Amount** 

12

13

14

15

17

16

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

General Fund	General City Responsibility	General City Responsibility	
Funding Sources 097-097GR (*CON1GAGFAAA)	General Reserve	\$471,593	
Funding Uses 095-0951G (XXXXXXXXXXX)	Intrafund Transfer Out to 1G-AGF-ACP, General Fund Continuing Project		\$391,297
Fund 1G-AGF-AAA General Fund	Department ASR03 Technical Services	Program FDL Technical Services	
001-00500 (025005)	Salary-Temporary		\$74,521
013-01900 (025005)	Fringe Benefits		\$5,775

	Department and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amount <u>Debit</u>	Credit
1	<u>Fund</u> 1G-AGF-ACP	<u>Department</u> ASR04	<u>Program</u> FEH	
2	General Fund - Continuing Project	Assessor-Administration	Tax Assessment	
3	Funding Sources:			
4	Project:			
5	PAS003	Viacom Litigation		
6	950-9501G (xxxxxxxxxx)	Intrafund Transfer In from 1G-AGF-AAA, General Fund	\$223,887	
7 8	Project PAS005	AT&T/TCI		
9	950-9501G	Intrafund Transfer In from 1GAGF-AAA, General Fund	\$167,410	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10	(xxxxxxxxxx)	1GAGF-AAA, General Fund		
11	Funding Uses:			
12	Project PAS003	Viacom Litigation		
13	081-081CT	Services of Other Department- City Attorney		\$223,887
14	(020004)	City Attorney		
15	Project PAS005	AT&T/TCI		
16 17	081-081CT (020011)	Services of Other Department- City Attorney		\$167,410
18		Total 1G-AGF-ACP, General Fund		
19		Continuing Project	\$391,297	\$391,297
20			FUNDS AVAILABLE	
21	LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY		EDWARD M. HARRINGTON CONTROLLER	
22	$\sim$	Λ		
23	BY: Tudae DEPUTY CITY AT	R. Lakey TORNEY	BY: MAJymes	

Doris Ward/Assessor-Recorder
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

25



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## **Ordinance**

File Number:

002087

**Date Passed:** 

Ordinance appropriating \$471,593 of the General Reserve to fund the litigation and mediation expenses associated with the VIACOM, AT&T, and TCI appeals for the Assessor's Office for fiscal year 2000-01.

December 1, 2000 Board of Supervisors — SUBSTITUTED

January 22, 2001 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno,

Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 1 - Sandoval

January 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM CONSENT AGENDA

January 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno,

Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 002087

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on January 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

FEB 08 2001

Date Approved

Clerk of the Board

Gloria L. Young

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.